

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONDOM USE

Manufactured to ISO 4074

LTC HealthCare Customer Care Telephone: 1-800-4-A-LTC (4362) or 1-877-326-6897

11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036
 11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036
 11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036

11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036
 11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036
 11100 Linden Road, Linden, NJ 07036

UK INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONDOM USE

- Check the date on the condom foil to ensure the condom is within the expiry date. Usually printed on the back of the foil. Tear along one edge of the condom foil making sure you do not damage the condom with finger nails or jewellery. If the condom foil is damaged discard that condom and use a new one from an undamaged pack.
- If you are using a lubricant only use a water based lubricant such as 'DIX' or 'Reps Oen' do not use oil based lubricants such as petroleum jelly as these may damage the condom.
- Hold the condom between your finger and thumb and roll the condom onto an erect penis before contact with your partner. Unroll down the full length of the penis pulling any air from the condom.
- Latex condoms are intended to prevent pregnancy, HIV/AIDS, and other sexually transmitted infections but do not completely eliminate the risks of pregnancy and STIs. Latex condoms are most effective against STIs such as HIV infection (AIDS) and gonorrhoea that are spread by contact with the fluid of the penis. Latex condoms are less effective against STIs such as Human Papillomavirus (HPV) and herpes. These STIs can also be spread by contact with infected skin that is not covered by the condom. Latex condoms reduce the risk of transmitting STIs by preventing contact against the occurrence of the infection. If you believe you have an STI, contact a health care provider. Latex condoms are not a substitute for sexually transmitted infection and pregnancy. For more information on latex condoms or STIs, contact a health care provider or a public health agency.
- If you feel the condom is slipping off, or is tightening excessively then withdraw the penis from your partner and check the condom is in place and not damaged. If the condom has moved then roll it back in place or use another condom if you are concerned about the condom being damaged. If the rubber material is sticky or brittle or obviously damaged, do not use the condom. If the colour is uneven or changed, do not use the condom. Condoms are made of natural rubber latex which may cause allergic reactions including anaphylactic shock if the user allergic to latex.
- After ejaculation withdraw the penis from your partner holding the base of the condom to ensure it does not slip off. When the penis is withdrawn from your partner you can then remove the condom.
- If you use conventional latex condoms have damaged during sex then seek medical assistance such as a Doctor or Sexual Healthcare adviser preferably within 24 hours, but not later than 72 hours. If the condom foil is damaged discard that condom and choose another condom from the pack. Consult a doctor or pharmacist about the compatibility of topical medicines that might come in contact with the condom.
- Use a condom every time. Re-use of a condom may increase the risk of pregnancy, HIV/AIDS, transmission of sexually transmitted infections including HIV. Dispose of the condom by wrapping it in tissue and placing it in a waste bin. Store any unused condoms in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

PRECAUTIONS:
 If there are lesions, open sores, or if you have had intercourse on either partner, DO NOT ENGAGE IN SEXUAL PENETRATION AND CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR.

WARNING:
 FOR MAXIMUM PROTECTION IT IS IMPORTANT TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.

CAUTION:
 This Product Contains Natural Rubber Latex Which May Cause Allergic Reactions.

Revision No. EX5/18.04.2022

DE BENUTZUNGSHINWEISE

- Überprüfen Sie die auf der Rückseite der Folie angegebene Distanz und vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch des Kondoms, dass das angegebene Verfallsdatum nicht überschritten ist. Öffnen Sie die Folie von der Seite, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Kondom nicht mit Fingernägeln oder Schmuck beschädigen. Wenn die Kondomfolie beschädigt ist, entsorgen Sie das Kondom und verwenden Sie ein neues mit unbeschädigter Verpackung.
- Wenn Sie ein Gleitmittel verwenden, verwenden Sie ein Gleitmittelpräparat auf Wasser- oder Silikonbasis wie 'DIX'™ oder 'Reps Oen'™. Verwenden Sie keine Gleitmittel auf Basis von Öl oder Vaseline, da diese das Kondom beschädigen können.
- Halten Sie das Kondom zwischen Finger und Daumen und rollen Sie das Kondom von der Spitze mit Ihrem Partner auf den erektilen Penis. Prüfen Sie das Kondom und prüfen Sie die Luft aus dem Reservoir, während Sie das Kondom mit dem Partner vollständig über den Penis ziehen.
- Latexkondome eignen sich hervorragend für die Prävention von Schwangerschaften, Infektionen und HIV/AIDS, aber nicht für alle sexuell übertragbaren Infektionen (STIs). Latexkondome sind weniger wirksam gegen Herpes, Syphilis, Chlamydia trachomatis und Gonorrhoe, die durch Kontakt der Geschlechtsorgane übertragen werden. Latexkondome sind weniger wirksam gegen Herpes, Syphilis, Chlamydia trachomatis und Gonorrhoe, die durch Kontakt der Geschlechtsorgane übertragen werden. Latexkondome sind weniger wirksam gegen Herpes, Syphilis, Chlamydia trachomatis und Gonorrhoe, die durch Kontakt der Geschlechtsorgane übertragen werden.
- Wenn Sie sich selbst injizieren, beachten Sie, dass das Kondom durchschneiden oder reißen kann, wenn Sie es verwenden. Verwenden Sie ein Kondom, das für die Verwendung mit Spritzen geeignet ist.
- Wenn Sie sich selbst injizieren, beachten Sie, dass das Kondom durchschneiden oder reißen kann, wenn Sie es verwenden. Verwenden Sie ein Kondom, das für die Verwendung mit Spritzen geeignet ist.

FR INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION DU PRÉSÉRATIF

- Vérifier la date sur la feuille de préservatif pour vous assurer que le préservatif est dans la date d'expiration indiquée sur le dos de la feuille. Déchirez le long d'une des bords de la feuille de préservatif en vous assurant de ne pas endommager le préservatif avec vos ongles ou des bijoux. Si la feuille de préservatif est endommagée, jetez-la et utilisez un nouveau préservatif d'un emballage intact.
- Si vous utilisez un lubrifiant, utilisez uniquement un lubrifiant à base d'eau tel que 'DIX'™ ou 'Reps Oen'™. Évitez les lubrifiants à base d'huile tels que la vaseline car ils peuvent endommager le préservatif.
- Tenez la tête du préservatif entre votre doigt et votre pouce et faites rouler le préservatif sur un pénis érigé avant d'entrer en contact avec votre partenaire. Déroulez sur toute la longueur du pénis en maintenant l'air du réservoir.
- Les préservatifs en latex sont destinés à prévenir la grossesse, le VIH / SIDA et d'autres infections sexuellement transmissibles, mais ils ne protègent pas complètement les risques de grossesse et d'IST. Les préservatifs en latex sont destinés à prévenir la grossesse, le VIH / SIDA et d'autres infections sexuellement transmissibles, mais ils ne protègent pas complètement les risques de grossesse et d'IST. Les préservatifs en latex sont destinés à prévenir la grossesse, le VIH / SIDA et d'autres infections sexuellement transmissibles, mais ils ne protègent pas complètement les risques de grossesse et d'IST.
- Si vous injectez vous-même, vérifiez que le préservatif est adapté à l'usage avec des seringues.
- Si vous injectez vous-même, vérifiez que le préservatif est adapté à l'usage avec des seringues.

PT INSTRUÇÕES PARA O USO DE PRESERVATIVOS

- Verifique a data na embalagem do preservativo para garantir que o prazo de validade está dentro do prazo de validade, geralmente impresso no verso da embalagem. Raspe ao longo de um lado da folha do preservativo, certificando-se de não danificar o látex com as unhas ou joias. Se a folha do preservativo estiver danificada, descarte o preservativo e use um novo de uma embalagem não danificada.
- Se você estiver usando um lubrificante, use apenas um lubrificante à base de água, como 'DIX'™ ou 'Reps Oen'™. Não use lubrificantes à base de óleo, como vaselina, pois podem danificar o preservativo.
- Segure a tampa do preservativo entre o dedo e o polegar e role o preservativo sobre o pênis antes de entrar em contato com seu parceiro. Desmole o todo o comprimento do pênis, expulsando todo o ar do reservatório.
- Os preservativos de látex são destinados a prevenir a gravidez, o HIV / AIDS e outras infecções sexualmente transmissíveis, mas não oferecem proteção completa contra a gravidez e as DSTs. Os preservativos de látex são destinados a prevenir a gravidez, o HIV / AIDS e outras infecções sexualmente transmissíveis, mas não oferecem proteção completa contra a gravidez e as DSTs. Os preservativos de látex são destinados a prevenir a gravidez, o HIV / AIDS e outras infecções sexualmente transmissíveis, mas não oferecem proteção completa contra a gravidez e as DSTs.
- Se você se injetar sozinho, verifique se o preservativo é adequado para uso com seringas.
- Se você se injetar sozinho, verifique se o preservativo é adequado para uso com seringas.

ES INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DEL PRESERVATIVO

- Verifique la fecha en la lámina del condón para asegurarse de que el condón está dentro de la fecha de caducidad generalmente impresa en la parte posterior de la lámina. Raspe un lado de la lámina del condón asegurándose de no dañar el condón con las uñas o joyas. Si la lámina del condón está dañada, deséchelo e use uno nuevo de un paquete que no está dañado.
- Si está usando un lubricante, use únicamente un lubricante a base de agua como 'DIX'™ o 'Reps Oen'™. No use lubricantes a base de aceite como vaselina, ya que pueden dañar el condón.
- Segure la tampa del condón entre el dedo y el pulgar y enrólelo el condón sobre un pene erecto antes de entrar en contacto con su pareja. Desmóle todo el pene para expulsar todo el aire del depósito.
- Las condones de látex están destinados a prevenir el embarazo, el VIH / SIDA y otras infecciones de transmisión sexual, pero no eliminan por completo los riesgos de embarazo e ITS. Los condones de látex son más efectivos contra las ITS, como la infección por VIH (SIDA) y la gonorrea, que son transmitidos por contacto con el fluido de la vagina. Los condones de látex son más efectivos contra las ITS como el virus del papilloma humano (VPH) y el herpes. Estos ITS también se pueden transmitir por contacto con piel infectada que no está cubierta por el condón. Los condones de látex reducen el riesgo de transmisión de infecciones de transmisión sexual, pero no ofrecen protección completa contra la gravidez e ITS. Los condones de látex son más efectivos contra las ITS, como la infección por VIH (SIDA) y la gonorrea, que son transmitidos por contacto con el fluido de la vagina. Los condones de látex son más efectivos contra las ITS como el virus del papilloma humano (VPH) y el herpes. Estos ITS también se pueden transmitir por contacto con piel infectada que no está cubierta por el condón.
- Si se inyecta con una jeringa, asegúrese de que el condón sea adecuado para su uso con una jeringa y que no se dañe. Si el condón se daña, deséchelo e use uno nuevo de un paquete que no está dañado.
- Si se inyecta con una jeringa, asegúrese de que el condón sea adecuado para su uso con una jeringa y que no se dañe. Si el condón se daña, deséchelo e use uno nuevo de un paquete que no está dañado.

IT ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO DEL PROFILATTICO

- Controllare la data sulla confezione in alternativa foglio del preservativo per assicurarsi che il preservativo rientri nella data di scadenza solitamente stampata sul retro del foglio. Strappare lungo un lato della pellicola del preservativo assicurandosi di non danneggiare il preservativo con unghie o gioielli. Se il foglio del preservativo è danneggiato, smaltirlo e usare uno nuovo di una confezione integra.
- Se si utilizza un lubrificante, utilizzare esclusivamente un lubrificante a base d'acqua come 'DIX'™ o 'Reps Oen'™. Non utilizzare lubrificanti a base di olio come la vaselina poiché potrebbero danneggiare il preservativo.
- Tenere la testina del preservativo tra il pollice e l'indice e arrotolare il preservativo sul pene eretto prima di entrare in contatto con il partner. Srotolare per tutta la lunghezza del pene espellendo l'aria dal serbatoio.
- I preservativi in lattice sono intesi a prevenire la gravidanza, l'HIV / AIDS e altre infezioni sessualmente trasmesse, ma non offrono protezione completa contro la gravidanza e le IST. I preservativi in lattice sono intesi a prevenire la gravidanza, l'HIV / AIDS e altre infezioni sessualmente trasmesse, ma non offrono protezione completa contro la gravidanza e le IST. I preservativi in lattice sono intesi a prevenire la gravidanza, l'HIV / AIDS e altre infezioni sessualmente trasmesse, ma non offrono protezione completa contro la gravidanza e le IST.
- Se si inietta da soli, verificare che il preservativo sia adatto all'uso con siringhe.
- Se si inietta da soli, verificare che il preservativo sia adatto all'uso con siringhe.

AR تعليمات استعمال الواقي

- تحقق من التاريخ على العبوة أو ورقة التعليمات للتأكد من أن تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية يقع ضمن تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية، عادةً مطبوع على ظهر العبوة. افصل عن طول أحد أطراف الواقي مع التأكد من عدم إتلاف الواقي بأظفار أو مجوهرات. إذا كانت ورقة الواقي متضررة، فقم بالتخلص منه واستخدم واحداً جديداً من عبوة سليمة.
- إذا كنت تستخدم مادة تشحيط، استخدم فقط مادة تشحيط مائية مثل 'DIX'™ أو 'Reps Oen'™. لا تستخدم مواد تشحيط دهنية مثل الفازلين، لأنها قد تتلف الواقي.
- أضغظ الطرف العلوي للواقي بين إصبعك وإصبعك وادفع الواقي على القضيب الصلب قبل الاتصال بشريكك. ادرج القضيب بأكمله، طرد الهواء من الخزان.
- الواقيات اللاتكسية مصممة لمنع الحمل، فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية / الإيدز، وبعض الأمراض المنقولة جنسياً، لكنها لا توفر حماية كاملة ضد الحمل والتهديدات الجنسية. لا توفر الواقيات اللاتكسية حماية كاملة ضد الحمل والتهديدات الجنسية. لا توفر الواقيات اللاتكسية حماية كاملة ضد الحمل والتهديدات الجنسية.
- إذا كنت تتعاطى الحقن، فتأكد من أن الواقي مناسب للاستخدام مع الحقن.
- إذا كنت تتعاطى الحقن، فتأكد من أن الواقي مناسب للاستخدام مع الحقن.

